## 503370375 06/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONALD JAMES GROSS	06/23/2015
TIMOTHY W. DEXTER	06/25/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALL SYSTEMS BROADBAND, INC.	
Street Address:	6567 BRISA STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14741803

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)948-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919 948 3390

**Email:** official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-0031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. O'NEILL	
SIGNATURE:	/James M. O'Neill Reg. No. 69,924/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1011-0031\_assignment#page1.tif source=1011-0031\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503370375 REEL: 036033 FRAME: 0972

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Donald James Gross, a citizen of the United States residing at 5828 Timber Ridge Drive Raleigh, NC 27609

hereby assign(s) to All Systems Broadband, Inc., having its principal place of business at

6567 Brisa Street, Suite 200 Livermore, CA 94550

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the UNIVERSAL FIBER OPTIC MOUNTING MODULE which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/741,803 filed on June 17, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Donald James Gross** had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative, James M. O'Neill, of Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC, 1255 Crescent Green, Suite 200, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces, when known.

6.23.15	120mm / Remains	
Date	Mr. Donald James Gross	<b>~</b> `
STATE OF NOW H CAROLINA		
WAKE County		
	olic for said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr. I this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foreg	
Witness my hand and official seal, thi  JENNIFER MCKES  Notary Public, North Wake Count	NORY Carolina	
My Commission 8	Expires & t 1 /. /	

My commission expires EBRUARY 27, 2016.

(Official Se

PATENT REEL: 036033 FRAME: 0973

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Timothy W. Dexter, a citizen of the United States residing at 27915 155th Pl. SE Kent, WA 98042

hereby assign(s) to All Systems Broadband, Inc., having its principal place of business at

6567 Brisa Street, Suite 200 Livermore, CA 94550

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the UNIVERSAL FIBER OFTIC MOUNTING MODULE which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/741,803 filed on June 17, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Timothy W. Dexter had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative, James M. O'Neill, of Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC, 1255 Crescent Green, Suite 200, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

06-75-15	Mr. Timothy W. Dexter
Date	MI. I Intoha, 11. 2 and
ø	
STATE OF WA	
1 7	
Kung County	
I. Robin Ocker a Notary Pt	ablic for said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr. Timothy W
Dexter	
Witness my hand and official scal, il	nie the 25 day of JUPL 2015
Witness my hand and otheral sear, u	ns mc_7356_337_37
4.000 T. T. B.	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$
	144 Deeper
(Official-Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires	<u> 3., 2015.</u>

PATENT REEL: 036033 FRAME: 0974

**RECORDED: 06/29/2015**